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PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name PARAMOUNT COMPANY
SEARCHES LIMITED

Postcode N3 INT

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

GLOBAL TRAINING & MENTORING
COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY
GLOBAL TRAINING & MENTORING
COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY
EXCELLENT LEADERSHIP VISION
LIMITED

EXCELLENT LEADERSHIP VISION
LIMITED

DME HOLDINGS LIMITED

DME HOLDINGS LIMITED

E.M.H. LIMITED

BROADHURST PROPERTIES
LIMITED

BELLEVUE PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
BROADHURST PROPERTIES
LIMITED

MIDWAY SHIPPING & TRADING
LIMITED

BELLEVUE PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
E.M.H. LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05705264

05705264

05383236

05383236

05358613

05358613

05320203

05320204

05320198

05320204

05320197

05320198

05320203

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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990000153

990000153

229 Nether Street

London
British

App. Date

App. Date
10/02/2006

10/02/2006

04/03/2005

04/03/2005

09/02/2005

09/02/2005

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

Res. Date

Res. Date
10/02/2006

10/02/2006

04/03/2005

04/03/2005

09/02/2005

09/02/2005

21/09/2005

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

23/12/2004

21/09/2005

Position

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

MIDWAY SHIPPING & TRADING
LIMITED

JACK MCARDLE ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

COMMISSIONING SOLUTIONS
SCOTLAND LIMITED

TOP QUALITY MAILING LISTS
LIMITED

AK ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED
PROPERTY NETWORK SERVICES
LIMITED

TOP QUALITY MAILING LISTS
LIMITED

AK ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED

JACK MCARDLE ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

PROPERTY NETWORK SERVICES
LIMITED

COMMISSIONING SOLUTIONS
SCOTLAND LIMITED
REGALPARK GB LIMITED

REGALPARK GB LIMITED

GENTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES

LIMITED

VICTORY ENGINEERING SERVICES

LIMITED
IMERSC LIMITED

SWARMI CORPORATION LIMITED
DIRECT TECHNICAL SERVICES
(FIRE & SECURITY) LIMITED
OTIKO AUTO SALVAGE LIMITED

CENTRO ESTATES LIMITED

VULCANO CLEANING SERVICES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05320197

SC274961

SC274960

SC274963

SC274959

SC274962

SC274963

SC274959

SC274961

SC274962

SC274960

05263699

05263699

05262018

05262625

05262035

05262322

05262132

05262026

05262251

05262620

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/12/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

19/10/2004

19/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

990000153

23/12/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

19/10/2004

19/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

06/01/2005

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

15/12/2005

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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DELTABUILD CORPORATION 05262702
LIMITED

GARY JONES FREELANCE DRIVERS 05262022
LIMITED

MALLARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED 05262016
DRIVEWAY DIMENSIONS LIMITED 05262117
DAWSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 05262695
DELTABUILD CORPORATION 05262702
LIMITED

CAFE FEZ LIMITED 05262258
DIRECT TECHNICAL SERVICES 05262132
(FIRE & SECURITY) LIMITED

DRIVEWAY DIMENSIONS LIMITED 05262117
CAFE FEZ LIMITED 05262258
GENTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES 05262018
LIMITED

DAWSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 05262695
SWARMI CORPORATION LIMITED 05262322
IMERSC LIMITED 05262035
VICTORY ENGINEERING SERVICES 05262625
LIMITED

CENTRO ESTATES LIMITED 05262251
VULCANO CLEANING SERVICES 05262620
LIMITED

OTIKO AUTO SALVAGE LIMITED 05262026
GARY JONES FREELANCE DRIVERS 05262022
LIMITED

MALLARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED 05262016
VARIFLEX LIMITED 05259081

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

18/10/2004

14/10/2004

990000153

18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
15/12/2005 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
15/12/2005 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
06/01/2005 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
15/12/2005 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
14/10/2004 Company
Secretary
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PARAMOUNT COMPANY SEARCHES LIMITED

EXECUTIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

LIMITED

J T INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GOLDEN SOUVENIR LIMITED

1ST MOVE BUILDING SERVICES

LIMITED

EPIC TRADING LTD

CITY HOME INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MILLENNIUM LOCKSMITHS LIMITED

DIAL FINANCE DIRECT LIMITED

CLAIM CONNECTION UK LIMITED

COTEX TRADING LIMITED

F1 DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

DAYLIGHT MOVING IMAGE LIMITED

PROPERTY BANK CORPORATION

LIMITED

WHISTLE TM LIMITED

JFK UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05259022

05259033

05259027

05259021

05259001

05259674

05259024

05259026

05259077

05259082

05259025

05259086

05259023

05259083

05259029

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

990000153

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

14/10/2004

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



